
11U AAA 2024 PROVINCIALS REGINA 14 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT DWAYNE BIDYK 537-3498 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 11U AAA 1 Ryan Siever (306)461-8077 rbsiever@gmail.com
White Butte Broncos 11U AAA 1 Jordan Wall (306)529-3119 jordanwall@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 11U AAA 2 Luke Piller (306)552-8200 lukepiller16@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 11U AAA 2 Justin Eiswirth (306)530-3444 eiswirthbaseball@gmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 11U AAA 2 Travis Pool (306)551-8981 pool.travis@gmail.com
Swift Current BASF 57's 11U AAA 3 Mark Reiter (306)750-8417 reiterm@hotmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 11U AAA 4 Trevor Gyoerick (306)620-9740 tamyar@sasktel.net
Sask Central River Pirates 11U AAA 5 Josh Kerpan (306)260-1849 joshkerpan@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 11U AAA 5 Wade Friesen (306)370-0758 w.friesen01@gmail.com
Saskatoon A's 11U AAA 6 Matt Deutscher (306)291-5755 mattdeutscher44@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirtbags 11U AAA 6 Brent Bobick (306)250-1649 brentbobick@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 11U AAA 6 Chris Froehlich (306)361-9005 chrisallenfroehlich@gmail.com
Saskatoon Bridge City Blue Jays 11U AAA 6 James Fraser (306)220-6285 jfraser@aslpaving.ca
Saskatoon Cardinals 11U AAA 6 Paul McTavish (306)229-3674 p_mctavish@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS PRINCE ALBERT 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT MIKE LYPCHUK 981-5301 MIKELYPCHUK@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 11U AA Tier 1 1 Tyrel Hansen (306)891-8535 jared.m@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 11U AA Tier 1 3 Rod Bauck (306)630-8864 rodbauck@sasktel.net
Southern Aces 11U AA Tier 1 3 Brian Ruthven (306)640-6906 bruthven@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 1 3 Chad Duckworth (306)774-5920 c.duckworth@hotmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 11U AA Tier 1 5 Matthew Hillier (306)231-9795 matthewjhillier@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals 11U AA Tier 1 7 Tyler McKee (306)460-7904 tylermckee@hotmail.com
Unity Cardinals 11U AA Tier 1 7 Kyle Clark (306)210-0290 kyle.clark.21@gmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 11U AA Tier 1 8 Nathan Noble (306)940-8593 nathan.noble@pacsd.ca



11U AA TIER 2A 2024 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

White Butte Broncos Black 11U AA Tier 2A 1 Ryan Barnard (306)539-6993 ryan@infinityfire.ca
White Butte Broncos White 11U AA Tier 2A 1 Landon Middleton (306)536-2619 landonmid@hotmail.com
Regina White Sox 11U AA Tier 2A 2 Braden Konschuh (306)537-3535 bkonschuh@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giant Crushers 11U AA Tier 2A 5 Trent Ducherer (306)270-8928 trentducherer@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Avalanche A's 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Ryan Elder (306)380-2296 ryanelder@ymail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bucks 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Jeff Nelson (639)317-4593 jeff.nelson@graham.ca
Saskatoon Brave Bombers 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Cory Hall (306)380-8640 hall357@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Cannons 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Marty Metz (306)341-2632 marty.metz@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Cardinal Crew 11U AA Tier 2A 6 Trevor Bobbec (306)280-3421 trevorbobbec@hotmail.com

11U AA TIER 2B 2024 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 11U AA Tier 2B 1 David Lozinsky (306)461-8644 d_lozy@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Nathan Willhelm (306)461-9970 nathanwcsi@icloud.com
Regina Expos 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Geoff Wiebe (306)541-7005 geoff.wiebe@kaltire.com
Regina Wolfpack 11U AA Tier 2B 2 Curt Horwath (306)536-4450 horwathcurt@gmail.com
Sask Central River Pirates 11U AA Tier 2B 5 Darren Friesen (306)281-5562 freezer@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giant Steelers 11U AA Tier 2B 5 Jeff L'Heureux (306)270-3970 blackandgold@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Astro A's 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Brett Reis (306)260-4533 brett_reis@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Richard Bueckert (306)381-5192 bueckert519@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Mud Dawgs 11U AA Tier 2B 6 Danny Larocque (306)361-9585 danny.larocque@hotmail.com



11U AA TIER 2C 2024 PROVINCIALS TISDALE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT TRENNA BAILEY 886-7335 TCRITTER2@MSN.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Regina White Sox 11U AA Tier 2C 2 Joe Felix (306)530-5260 yojoes@hotmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 11U AA Tier 2C 5 Paul Strueby (306)231-4256 paul.strueby@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Digers 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Adam Meier (306)221-1675 adam.meier7@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Trappers 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Michael Ziegler (306)260-7285 mikeziegler21@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals Cavalry 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Jessica Green (306)250-5498 jjgreen78@shaw.ca
Saskatoon Royal Ravens 11U AA Tier 2C 6 Vincent Mamer (306)260-3441 vmamer@gmail.com
Eston Ramblers 11U AA Tier 2C 7 Michelle Macdonald (306)220-8820 michellejmacdonald@hotmail.com
Tisdale Rangers 11U AA Tier 2C 8 Chad Bailey (306)768-4113 Beagle1982@sasktel.net

11U AA TIER 3 2024 PROVINCIALS MUENSTER 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT CURTIS STRUEBY 231-6392 CSTRUEBY@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Langenburg Miners 11U AA Tier 3 4 Landon Neustaeter (306)-606-9035 landonneustaeter@gmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 11U AA Tier 3 5 Kyle Hope (306)519-4836 khope@panah.ca
Muenster Red Sox 11U AA Tier 3 5 Curtis Strueby (306)368-2333 cstrueby@hotmail.com
Outlook Riverhawks 11U AA Tier 3 5 Trevor Drury (306)860-7199 drury_t@yahoo.ca
Battlefords Beavers 11U AA Tier 3 7 Michael George (306)317-6740 michael.george@ig.ca
Elrose Aces 11U AA Tier 3 7 Kirby Poirier (306)280-5283 poirierkirby@hotmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 11U AA Tier 3 7 Gordon Whittle (306)304-7973 gordon.whittle@nwsd.ca
Cudworth Cyclones 11U AA Tier 3 8 Ryan Palchinski (306)220-7830 ryanp@highlinemfg.com



11U AA TIER 4 2024 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT   

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Redvers A's 11U AA Tier 4 1 Bryce Birch (306)575-6175 btbirch@hotmail.com
Wawota Pats 11U AA Tier 4 1 Joel Carpenter (306)577-7688 carpenterfarmltd@gmail.com
East Central Expos 11U AA Tier 4 4 Brendon Skibinsky (306)562-8668 brendonskibinsky_89@hotmail.com
Melville Millonaires 11U AA Tier 4 4 John Syrota (306)526-8175 jmsyrota@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers 11U AA Tier 4 7 Marty Krushelniski (306)753-9758 krusher.contracting@gmail.com
Eatonia Wheatkings 11U AA Tier 4 7 Mitchell Larock (306)460-9164 larocko@hotmail.com
Nipawin Giants 11U AA Tier 4 8 Erik Kendrick (306)812-9300 erik.kendrick@hotmail.com
Shellbrook Knights 11U AA Tier 4 8 Lindsay Kyliuk (306)714-7951 l.kyliuk@sasktel.net

11U AA TIER 5 2024 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 11U AA Tier 5 1 Trevor Geiger (306)572-1650 tsgeiger16@gmail.com
Gull Lake Greyhounds 11U AA Tier 5 3 Tyson Migneault (306)671-0024 tmigs@hotmail.com
Holdfast Knights 11U AA Tier 5 3 Kevin Bast (306)530-6017 k.bast@hotmail.com
Maple Creek Red Sox 11U AA Tier 5 3 Jason Roberts (306)661-7184 jroberts@cypresslodge.ca
Yorkton Cardinals 11U AA Tier 5 4 Evan Wasylyniuk (306)621-6207 ewasylyniuk@gmail.com
Watrous Lakers 11U AA Tier 5 5 Brennan Mcarthur (306)230-9853 brennan@mcarthurag.com
Rosetown Angels 11U AA Tier 5 7 Adam Johb (306)951-7811 adam.johb@pccu.ca
Wilkie Brewers 11U AA Tier 5 7 Michael Sittler (306)843-7974 mikesittler7@hotmail.com



11U AA TIER 6 2024 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Quad Town Steelers 11U AA Tier 6 1 Wade Leier (306)524-9403 wadeleier@hotmail.com
Swift Current 57's 11U AA Tier 6 3 David Langen (306)774-3325 lori.davelangen@gmail.com
Lanigan Pirates 11U AA Tier 6 5 Ryan McDonald (306)360-7813 mcdonaldryan360@gmail.com
Sask Five Sluggers 11U AA Tier 6 5 Ryan Mazzei (306)380-7916 ryanmaze@gmail.com
Biggar Nationals 11U AA Tier 6 7 Chris Redlich (306)460-5787 ccredlich@gmail.com
Luseland Dust Devils 11U AA Tier 6 7 Lynn Cairns (306)834-8605 lynncairns87@gmail.com
Naicam Vikings 11U AA Tier 6 8 Joey Baril (306)874-7517 jbaril2011@hotmail.com
NorthEast Knights 11U AA Tier 6 8 Brian Rumberger (306)920-7724 brian.rumberger@sasktel.net

11U AA TIER 7 2024 PROVINCIALS BATTLEFORDS 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT CARMEN MCTAGGART 490-7750 BATTLEFORDSMINORBASEBALL@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Lumsden Cubs 11U AA Tier 7 5 Sheldon Cey (306)539-1016 sheldoncey@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giant Steelers 11U AA Tier 7 5 Tyler Coney (306)290-8860 tycon888@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giant Steelers 11U AA Tier 7 5 Vince Badinski NA vincebadinski@teamserca.com
Saskatoon Alpha A's 11U AA Tier 7 6 Josh Balberda (306)229-4077 balaberda@hotmail.com
Battleford Beavers 11U AA Tier 7 7 Kris Dushire (306)481-6675 kdushire@gmail.com
Edam Blue Sox 11U AA Tier 7 7 Brennen Weitzel (306)441-9973 brennen-9@hotmail.com
Maidstone Lakers 11U AA Tier 7 7 Shawn Rhinehart (780)205-7202 shawnrhinehart34@hotmail.com
Prince Albert Royals B 11U AA Tier 7 8 Marc Lavoie (306)961-4441 pilonlavoie@hotmail.com


